Southern
New Hampshire
University

Cost of Attendance and Academic
Year Information

Cost of Attendance (COA) is an estimate of a student’s educational expenses to
maintain a moderate standard of living for the period of enrollment and is not
necessarily the amount paid directly to Southern New Hampshire University (SNHU).
The COA is used when calculating a student’s eligibility for financial aid only.

The COA includes both direct costs (tuition, fees and on-campus living expenses paid
directly to SNHU if applicable) and estimated indirect costs (living, transportation
and personal expenses). SNHU uses an average to estimate educational expenses.
Below are the 2022-2023 full-time cost of attendance amounts for each group of
academic programs.

Southern New Hampshire University | Cost of Attendance and Academic Year Information, 2022-2023



2022-2023 Undergraduate/Online
| offcamps | withParemts

Annual Total Annual Total
Tuition $11,520 || Tuition $11,520
Fees - || Fees -
Room & Board $16,194 || Room & Board $2,004
Books $1,800 | | Books $1,800
Travel $600 || Travel $600
Loan Fees $102 || Loan Fees $102
Misc. $11,004 || Misc. $11,004

Total $41,220 | Total $27,030

*Accelerated students in undergraduate online courses will have a tuition cost of $1,440 with not book allowance per term

2022-2023 Graduate/Online
[ offcamps | withParems |

Annual Total Annual Total
Tuition $18,810 || Tuition $18,810
Fees - || Fees -
Room & Board $16,195 | [ Room & Board $2,000
Books $1,500 || Books $1,500
Travel $600 || Travel $600
Loan Fees $210 || Loan Fees $210
Misc. $11,000 || Misc. $11,000
2022-2023 Advantage AA
| ofiCamps | WihParems
Annual Total Annual Total
Tuition $7,080 || Tuition $7,080
Fees - || Fees -
Room & Board $10,608 || Room & Board $1,500
Books $1,200 || Books $1,200
Travel $3,468 || Travel $3,468
Loan Fees $100 || Loan Fees $100
Misc. $6,324 || Misc. $6,324

Total $28,780 | Total $19,672
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2022-2023 Advantage BA
| OfCamps ] WithParems |

Annual Total Annual Total
Tuition $7,080 || Tuition $7,080
Room & Board $ 10,608 || Room & Board $1,500
Books $1,200 || Books $1,200
Travel $3,468 || Travel $3,468
Loan Fees $100 || Loan Fees $100
Misc. $ 6,324 || Misc.

6,324
2022-2023 College for America
| offcamps | withParemts

Annual Total Annual Total
Tuition $4,995 || Tuition $ 4,995
Room & Board $16,197 || Room & Board $2,004
Travel $600 || Travel $600
Loan Fees $102 || Loan Fees $102
Misc. $11,001 || Misc. $11,001

Total $ 32,895 | Total $18,702

2022-2023 Undergraduate/Campus Aspire
[ onCampus ] ofCampus | WithParems |

Annual Total Annual Total Annual Total
Tuition $8,400 (| Tuition $ 8,400 || Tuition $ 8,400
Fees $2,100 || Fees $2,100 || Fees $2,100
Room & Board $17,700 | [ Room & Board $ 16,197 || Room & Board $16,197
Books $1,800 || Books $1,800 || Books $1,800
Travel $825 || Travel $3,360 || Travel $ 3,360
Loan Fees $150 || Loan Fees $150 || Loan Fees $150
Misc. $11,001 || Misc. $11,001 || Misc. $11,001

Total $ 41,976 | Total $ 43,008 | Total $ 43,008
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2022-2023 Undergraduate/Campus - Experience More

Tuition

Fees

Room & Board
Books

Travel

Loan Fees
Misc.

Annual Total
$9,600
$380
$11,800
$1,500
$550

$100
$8,250

Tuition

Fees

Room & Board
Books

Travel

Loan Fees

Misc.

Annual Total
$9,600
$380
$12,148
$1,500
$2,520
$100
$8,250

Annual Total
Tuition $9,600
Fees $380
Room & Board $1,502
Books $1,500
Travel $2,520
Loan Fees $100
Misc. $8,250

Total $ 32,180 | Total $ 34,498 | Total $ 23,852

2022-2023 Undergraduate/Campus - Face to Face Reimagined
| oncampus | offCamms | withParemts |

Tuition

Fees

Room & Board
Books

Travel

Loan Fees

Misc.

Annual Total
$15,000
$380
$11,800
$1,200
$550

$100
$8,250

Tuition

Fees

Room & Board
Books

Travel

Loan Fees

Misc.

Annual Total
$15,000
$380
$12,148
$1,200
$2,520
$100
$8,250

Annual Total
Tuition $15,000
Fees $380
Room & Board $1,502
Books $1,200
Travel $2,520
Loan Fees $100
Misc. $8,250

Total $37,280 | Total $39,598 [ Total $28,952

2022-2023 Plus 1 Graduate Programs/Campus
| oncamps ] ofiCamus | WithParems

Tuition

Fees

Room & Board
Books

Travel

Loan Fees

Misc.

Annual Total
$18,900
$570
$17,700
$1,350
$825

$210
$11,001

Tuition

Fees

Room & Board
Books

Travel

Loan Fees
Misc.

Annual Total
$18,900
$570
$16,197
$1,350

$ 3,360
$210
$11,001

Annual Total
Tuition $18,900
Fees $570
Room & Board $2,001
Books $1,350
Travel $3,360
Loan Fees $210
Misc. $11,001

Total $50,556 | Total $ 51,588 | Total $37,392
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2022-2023 PHD Program
| onCamps ] ofCamms | WithParems

Annual Total Annual Total Annual Total
Tuition $28,260 || Tuition $ 28,260 || Tuition $28,260
Fees $- || Fees $- || Fees $-
Room & Board $17,700 || Room & Board $16,197 || Room & Board $2,001
Books $900 || Books $900 || Books $900
Travel $825 || Travel $ 3,360 || Travel $3,360
Loan Fees $210 || Loan Fees $210 || Loan Fees $210
Misc. $ 11,001 || Misc. $ 11,001 || Misc. $11,001

Total $58,896 | Total $59,928 | Total $45,732

2022-2023 Aviation/Online
| omcamps | ofcampus ] withParemts |

Annual Total Annual Total Annual Total
Tuition $9,600 || Tuition $9,600 || Tuition $9,600
Fees $30,380 || Fees $30,380 || Fees $30,380
Room & Board $11,800 || Room & Board $10,798 || Room & Board $1,336
Books $1,500 || Books $1,500 || Books $1,500
Travel $550 || Travel $2,240 || Travel $2,240
Loan Fees $100 || Loan Fees $100 || Loan Fees $100
Misc. $7,334 || Misc. $7,334 || Misc. $7,334

Total $61,264 | Total $61,952 | Total $52,490

2022-2023 Graduate/Campus
| oncamps ] ofiCamus | WithParems

Annual Total Annual Total Annual Total
Tuition $18,900 || Tuition $18,900 || Tuition $18,900
Fees $570 || Fees $570 || Fees $570
Room & Board $17,700 || Room & Board $14,934 || Room & Board $2,001
Books $1,350 || Books $1,350 || Books $1,350
Travel $825 || Travel $4,881 || Travel $4,881
Loan Fees $210 || Loan Fees $210 || Loan Fees $210
Misc. $8,901 || Misc. $8,901 || Misc. $8,901

Total $48,456 | Total $49,746 | Total $36,813
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2022-2023 Doctor of Education (EdD)
T Wparns

Annual Total Annual Total
Tuition $11,286 || Tuition $11,286
Room & Board $16,197 || Room & Board $2,001
Books $900 || Books $900
Travel $3,360 || Travel $3,360
Loan Fees $210 || Loan Fees $210
Misc. $11,001 || Misc. $11,001

2022-2023 Master of Fine Arts (MFA)
[ offcamps | withParems |

Annual Total Annual Total
Tuition $17,326 || Tuition $17,326
Fees $- || Fees $-
Room & Board $16,196 | [ Room & Board $2,000
Books $1,200 || Books $1,200
Travel $3,362 || Travel $3,362
Loan Fees $210 || Loan Fees $210
Misc. $11,000 || Misc. $11,000

Total $49,294 | Total $35,098

2022-2023 Field-Based Education
O Campuspertom | Witnparms |

Tuition

Fees

Room & Board
Books

Travel

Loan Fees
Misc.

Annual Total
$7,506

$-

$16,197
$900
$3,360
$210
$11,001

Tuition

Fees

Room & Board
Books

Travel

Loan Fees
Misc.

Annual Total
$7,506

$-

$2,001
$900
$3,360
$210
$11,001

Total $39,174 | Total $24,978
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2022-2023 CETA
L ocamps ] offCamps ] WithParems |

Annual Total Annual Total Annual Total
Tuition $15,000 || Tuition $15,000 | | Tuition $15,000
Fees $380 || Fees $380 || Fees $380
Room & Board $11,800 | [ Room & Board $ 12,148 || Room & Board $1,502
Books $1,200 || Books $1,200 || Books $1,200
Travel $550 || Travel $2,520 || Travel $ 2,520
Loan Fees $100 || Loan Fees $100 || Loan Fees $100
Misc. $8,250 || Misc. $8,250 || Misc. $8,250
CETA Fee $ 3,000 || CETA Fee $3,000 || CETA Fee $3,000

Total $32,180 | Total $42,598 | Total $31,952

2022-2023 Master of Education English Speakers of Other Languages (MED ESOL)
T W parens

Annual Total Annual Total
Tuition $11,286 || Tuition $11,286
Room & Board $16,197 || Room & Board $2,001
Books $900 || Books $900
Travel $ 3,360 || Travel $ 3,360
Loan Fees $210 || Loan Fees $210
Misc. $11,001 || Misc. $11,001

Total $42,954 | Total $28,758

*Indirect costs are estimates of amounts that a student is expected to spend on other education-related expenses while enrolled in school.
Indirect costs are not paid directly to Southern New Hampshire University.

SNHU will also include costs, upon request and with sufficient supporting documentation, associated with:

- Dependent care for periods of time that include class & study time, field work, internships etc.
- Disability allowance for expenses related to a student’s disability

To request an increase for dependent care or disability-related expenses, the student must submit a
letter with supporting documentation to Student Financial Services. Increases are reviewed on a
case-by-case basis.
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Academic Year Definition
Academic years are defined as:

Program

COCE Undergraduate Online
COCE Graduate Online
Advantage AA
Advantage BA

College for America
Undergraduate Campus
Aviation

Graduate Campus

PHD

EdD

MFA

FBE

Level
uG
Graduate
uG
uG
uG
uG
uG
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate
Graduate

Academic Year
48 Weeks/36 Credits
50 Weeks/30 Credits
33 Weeks/36 Credits
30 Weeks/24 Credits
52 Weeks/48 Competencies
30 Weeks/24 Credits
32 Weeks/24 Credits
45 Weeks/27 Credits
45 Weeks/ 18 Credits
44 Weeks/24 Credits
44 Weeks/12 Credits
45 Weeks/18 Credits

Campus
COCE
COCE
COCE
COCE

CfA
ucC
ucC
ucC
ucC
ucC
ucC
ucC

Southern New Hampshire University | Cost of Attendance and Academic Year Information, 2022-2023






